Individual Contract - Extra Assignment

This Individual Contract is entered into by and between The Cannon Valley Special Education Cooperative, 6094 ("District") and Caleb Davidson

As per the Cannon Valley United Educators Master Agreement under Article VII, Section 6. "Individual teachers may enter into separate contracts with the Board for the performance of assignments in addition to or differing from the performance of basic teacher duties. Such separate extra assignment contracts shall not be part of a teacher continuing contract".

This additional contract shall be for the 2022-2023 school year to carry out the duties of "Lead Special Education Teacher". The additional contract time shall be paid at Caleb Davidson's current rate of pay based on the 2022-2023 Master Agreement. The additional contract time is as follows:

- Ten (10) additional duty days that shall be agreed upon between Caleb Davidson and the Executive Director
- Thirty minutes (30) of additional duty time will be scheduled per student contact day
- Thirty minutes (30) of additional duty time will be schedule per day during the 10 teacher inservice dates in the fall

Salary payments for this additional individual contract will be electronically deposited twice per month on or before the 15th and 30th of each month. Caleb Davidson will be paid on a 24-payment basis beginning September 15, 2022 for carrying out the additional contract duties of "Lead Special Education Teacher".

Caleb Davidson

Cannon Valley Special Education Cooperative

Ind	liv	rid	ual

Executive Director

Date

Date

Cannon Valley Special Education Cooperative

Board Chair

Date